517, 5th Floor, Lal Ganga Business Park, New Dhamtari Road, Pachpedi Naka,
Raipur Chhattisgarh - 492001
Mode Of Payment :- All payment shall be made by demand draft/RTGS/NEFT in favour of India Shelter Finance Corporation Limited.

Reserve Price
Rs. 1785000/-(Rupees

Seventeen Lakh
Eighty Five Thousand

Only)

Rs.178500/-(Rupees One Lakh Seventy
Eight Thousand Five Hundred Only)

INDIA SHELTER FINANCE CORPORATION LTD.
Regd: Office:- Plot-15, 6th Floor, Sec-44, Institutional Area, Gurugram, Haryana-122002

Loan Account Number/AP Number
And Name of Borrower(s) /

Co-Borrower(s) /Guarantor(s)

Demand Notice u/s
13(2) Date & Amount

Mrs. Saroj Agrawal &
Mr. Ashish Agrawal
Loan Account /AP number:-
LA49CLLONS000005057633 &
LA49CLLONS000005040810/
AP- 10133981/10087449

1 0 . 1 0 . 2 0 2 5 A n d R s .
1515086.49/- (Rupees Fifteen
Lakh Fifteen Thousand Eighty
Six And Forty Nine Paise Only)
due as on 10-10-2025
Bid Increase Amount 10000/-

For detailed terms and condition of the sale, please refer to the Secured Creditor's
website www.indiashelter.in or contact Authorized Officer. Mr. Bhoopesh Singh, Mobile No.

[...]

property(ies) recorded in record of this Sub Registrar concerned as per ruled

Next Date : 15/01/2026
                                                                                        Exhibit No.14                 

SCHEDULE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

To,
Whereas You Defendants have failed to pay the sum of Rs.13,05,94,179.62 (Rupees 
Thirteen Crore Five Lakh Ninety Four Thousand One Hundred and Seventy Nine and Paise 
Sixty Two Only) along with interest and cost payable by you as per the Recovery Certificate 
in O.A. No. 275 of 2017 Drawn up by the Presiding Officer, Debt Recovery Tribunal No I 
Mumbai.
The property mentioned below is attached by the undersigned in the above matter and the